1. THINK SAFETY, ALWAYS WEAR SAFETY GLASSES WHEN PERFORMING THE
OPERATIONS PRESCRIBED IN THESE INSTRUCTIONS
2. READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE ATTEMPTING INSTALLATION
SNO-WAY RUBBER DEFLECTOR
(P/N 99101435, 99101436)
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR 26, 29, and 32 SERIES
Straight Blades and R Series Installation
1. Align the end hole on the logo end of the rubber
deflector with the end hole on the drivers' side of the
blade.
2. Unroll the rubber deflector across the top of the blade
and make a mark on the defector even with the end of
the blade. (See Figure 1.)
Figure  1
3. Cut the deflector to length.
4. Lay the deflector back on top of the blade.
See Table 1 to determine which retainer plates are
needed. Lay the retainer plate on top of the deflector.
5. Insert 1/4" x 1.25" cap screw thru the holes and
secure with ¼" Locknut. (See Figure 2.)
Figure  2
6. Tighten Hardware.
V-Plow Installation
1. Align the end hole on the logo end of the rubber
deflector with the outside end hole on the passenger side
wing.
2. Unroll the rubber deflector across the top of the wing
and make a mark on the defector even with the inside
end of the passenger side wing. (See Figure 3.)
Figure  3
3. Cut the passenger side deflector to length.
4. Align the end hole on the opposite end of the
deflector with the outside end hole on the driver side
wing.
5. Place the deflector across the top of the wing and
make a mark on the defector even with the inside end of
the driver side wing.
6. Cut the driver side deflector to length.
7. Lay the deflectors back on top of the wings. See
Table 1 to determine which retainer plates are needed.
Lay the retainer plates on top of the deflector.
DRIVER
SIDE END
RUBBER
DEFLECTOR (#1)
1/4"
LOCKNUT (#4)
1/4" X 1.25
CAP SCREW (#3)
RETAINER
PLATE (#2)
PASSENGER
SIDE END
RUBBER
DEFLECTOR
(#1)
97102230B
8. Insert 1/4" x 1.25" cap screw thru the holes and
secure with ¼" Locknut. (See Figure 4.)
Figure  4
9. Tighten hardware.
26V Only
10. Take the remaining piece of deflector and align its'
holes with the holes in the deflector plate on top of the
tower. (See Figure 5.)
11. Mark each end of the deflector 1.5" past the end of
the deflector plate. (See Figure 5.)
Figure  5
12. Cut deflector to length.
13. Lay the deflector on top of the deflector plate and
place one 3-hole retainer on top of the deflector.
14. Insert 1/4" x 1.25" cap screw thru the holes and
secure with ¼" Locknut. (See Figure 6.)
Figure  6
15. Tighten hardware.
Table 1
1/4"
LOCKNUT (#4)
1/4" X 1.25
CAP SCREW (#3)RETAINER
PLATE (#2)
1.5"
RUBBER
DEFLECTOR (#1)
1.5"
Blade 2 Hole
Retainer
3 Hole
Retainer
4 Hole
Retainer
99101435
8’
Deflector
26 Series
80"
1 1 2
26 Series
90"
0 1 3
26R Series 1 1 2
29HD
Series 90"
0 1 3
29HD
Series 96"
0 0 4
29R Series 0 1 3
29RVHD
Series
0 2 2
Revolution 0 1 3
99101436
10’
Deflector
32C Series
102"
1 1 3
32C Series
108"
1 0 4
32C Series
120"
0 0 5
26V Series 0 1 4
29V Series
8’6"
0 0 4
29V Series
9’6"
2 0 4
1/4" X 1.25
CAP SCREW (#3)
1/4"
LOCKNUT (#4)
RETAINER
PLATE (#2)
1
2
PARTS LIST
2
1
3
4
2
1 3
4
STRAIGHT BLADE
V-PLOW
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 Rubber Deflector ...............................................................................1
2 Retainer Plate ..................................................................See Table 1
3 98100253 HHCS, 1/4"-20 x 1-1/4") ..................................................................20
4 98100255 LN, 1/4" x 20 ...................................................................................20
           Hartford, WI 53027 USA
    Website: www.snoway.com
©2023 Sno-Way® International
SNO-WAY® INTERNATIONAL, INC.
	SNO-WAY RUBBER DEFLECTOR (P/N 99101435, 99101436) INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR 26, 29, and 32 SERIES
	Straight Blades and R Series Installation
	V-Plow Installation
	26V Only